Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Arrow Acquisition, LLC				08/13/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Amgen SF, LLC				
Street Address:	9 East Lockerman Street, Ste. 1B				
City:	Dover				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19901				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		400070			
Application Number: 10387217					10387217
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(415)576-0300Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:9254725000					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9254725000					
Email: mrvanegas@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew					
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marta R. Vanegas		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Arrow-AmgenSF#page1.tif source=Arrow-AmgenSF#page2.tif source=Arrow-AmgenSF#page3.tif					



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "AMGEN SF, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



3780036` 8100 040593762

ith Wind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3294065 DATE: 08-13-04

> PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0504

PAGE

7

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC

August 13, 2004

1. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Arrow Acquisition, LLC is being duly executed and filed by David J. Scott, as an authorized person, pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation of Arrow Acquisition, LLC originally filed on March 22, 2004.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Amgen SF, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Registered Agents, Inc., 9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 1B, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901."

3. The effective date and time of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation shall be August 13, 2004 at 5:01 p.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

00\684843.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 08/13/2004 FILED 11:11 AM 08/13/2004 SRV 040593762 - 3780036 FILE

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0505 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

A David J.

:

Authorized Person

)

OC\684843.1

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 03/28/2005